revert to the State Emergency Response and Disaster Relief Fund established in 13 

G.S. 166A-19.42. 14 

15 

FARM AND FORESTRY DISASTER RELIEF GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY AUDIT 16 
SECTION 4.(a)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 17 

Agriculture and Consumer Services the amount of one million five hundred thousand dollars 18 

($1,500,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year for the Department, in 19 

consultation with North Carolina State University, North Carolina A&T State University, and 20 

North Carolina Cooperative Extension, in the 2025-2026 and 2026-2027 fiscal years to map 21